)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 01:11:32 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0938 (Rat #0436, Act #0389 of 1990) General Bill, By Bryan, H.U. Fielding, Giese, J.C. Hayes and Peeler

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 44-52-165 so as to provide for offenses
involving the use of alcoholic beverages, controlled substances, firearms, and dangerous weapons by a patient receiving
inpatient services from the Division of Alcohol and Drug Addiction Services of the Department of Mental Health and to provide
penalties; and to amend Section 16-1-10, as amended, relating to crimes classified as felonies, so as to include the felony
offenses provided for in this Act.

11/20/89
11/20/89
01/09/90
01/09/90
02/07/90
02/08/90
02/08/90
02/08/90
02/09/90
02/13/90
02/13/90
03/07/90
03/20/90
03/21/90
03/29/90
04/03/90
04/03/90
04/03/90
04/18/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time SJ-66

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-66

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-14
Amended SJ-33

Read second time SJ-33

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-33
Read third time and sent to House SJ-47

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-9

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-3

Read second time HJ-25

Read third time and enrolled HJ-20

Ratified R 436

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/03/90

Act No. 389

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



