

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0938 (Rat #0436, Act #0389 of 1990) General Bill, By Bryan, H.U. Fielding, Giese, J.C. Hayes and Peeler

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 44-52-165 so as to provide for offenses involving the use of alcoholic beverages, controlled substances, firearms, and dangerous weapons by a patient receiving inpatient services from the Division of Alcohol and Drug Addiction Services of the Department of Mental Health and to provide penalties; and to amend Section 16-1-10, as amended, relating to crimes classified as felonies, so as to include the felony offenses provided for in this Act.

11/20/89	Senate	Prefiled
11/20/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/09/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-66
01/09/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-66
02/07/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-14
02/08/90	Senate	Amended SJ-33
02/08/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-33
02/08/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-33
02/09/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-47
02/13/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
02/13/90	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-9
03/07/90	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-3
03/20/90	House	Read second time HJ-25
03/21/90	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-20
03/29/90		Ratified R 436
04/03/90		Signed By Governor
04/03/90		Effective date 04/03/90
04/03/90		Act No. 389
04/18/90		Copies available